
March 14, 2008. Friday 
 

Time Program Place 
Teachers, 

responsible students 
Remark 

6:00 Leaving for France.   NM, MI, MTI, HK, 

PE 

Meeting in 

front of the 

school 

6:00 – 

20:00 

During the trip short 

description of the regions 

passed. (Alps; Friuli-Venezia 

Giulia; Verona; Po Plain; 

Lombardia) 

On the bus; 

Verona in the 

city during the 

break 

MÁ, GE, NM, VG, 

AM. 

Max 15 min 

each 

20:00 Arrival in Torino Youth 

Hostel to overnight; 

occupying the rooms 

   

20:30-

13:00 

Commemoration at Kossuth 

Statue with short performance 

w/poem, song, National 

Anthem 

 MM, KZS, KO, BM, 

VM 

Meeting with 

Éva Udud 

honorary 

ambassador  

 

 

March 15, 2008. Saturday 
 

Time Program Place 
Teachers, 

responsible students 
Remark 

7:30 Leaving for France.   NM, MI, MTI, HK, 

PE 

After 

breakfast 

7:30 – 

16:30 

During the trip short 

description of the regions 

passed. (Haut Alps, Avignon, 

Provence, Toulouse) 

On the bus PV, LM, LL, MD Max 15 min 

each 

16:30 Arrival in Villeneuve sur Lot. 

Welcome by the headmaster; 

Reception with refreshments. 

Meeting with the partners and 

their parents. 

School building   

17:30 – 

20:00 

Songs, informal discussion 

with students, parents, 

colleagues.  

School hall   

20:00 Students leave for home with 

host families, 

Adults occupy their 

accommodation 

   

 

 

March 16, 2008. Sunday 
 

Time Program Place 
Teachers, 

responsible students 
Remark 

10:00-

12:00 

Adults: Discussion; 

finalization of the program 

   

 Students with families; 

Strolling around the city, 

excursions to farther 

destinations. 

   



 

March 17, 2008. Monday 
 

Time Program Place 
Teachers, 

responsible students 
Remark 

8:00 – 

8:15 

Meeting of the French and 

Hungarian students separately. 

Short discussion: problems, 

questions, suggestions 

Classroom #101 

for the 

Hungarian team 

Group leaders Every other 

morning same 

procedure. 

8:15 – 

8:30 

Common discussion with the 

two groups 

Classroom #101 Group leaders Every other 

morning same 

procedure. 

8:30 -  

9:00 

Setting up the exhibition about 

the Hungarian school, city, 

and main features. 

School Hall NA, VM  

9:00 Leaving for Dordogne valley 

by bus. Meanwhile: what we 

know about Dordogne 

 JT, GJ With some 

French 

students 

10:30-

11:30 

Visiting a medieval fortress: 

Castelnaud in Perigord 

  Guided visit 

11:30-

13:00 

Cruise on the Dordogne river. 

Observation of the  geological 

features of the valley and that 

of its flora and fauna  

On boat  Explanation 

by the captain 

and students. 

13:15-

14:30 

Lunch Sarlat restaurant   

15:00 – 

16:30 

Guided tour in Sarlat, in the 

medieval town 

   

16:30 -

18:00 

Driving back to Villeneuve-

sur-Lot 

   

18:00 -  

 

Students with families; 

teachers free 

   

 

 

 

March 18, 2008. Tuesday 
 

Time Program Place Teachers, 

responsible students 

Remarks 

 

7:15 Meeting at the school 

building 

In front of the 

school 

  

7:30-

9:30 

Leaving for Toulouse by bus. 

During the trip description of 

the region 

 DM, HI With some 

French 

students 

9:35-

10:00 

Check in at the airbus factory Auditorium  ON TIME! 

10:00-

13:00 

Picnic in the picnic room # 2 

of the space centre 

  Packed lunch 

14:30 – 

17:00 

Guided tour in the space 

centre (extra physics class)  

Toulouse Space 

Centre 

  

 

17:15 -

19:30 

Leaving for Villeneuve-sur-

Lot 

   

19:30 -  Students with families, 

teachers free 

   



 
March 19, 2008. Wednesday 

 

Time Program Place Teachers, 

responsible students 

Remarks 

 

7:45 – 

8:00 

Meeting of the French and 

Hungarian students separately. 

Short discussion: problems, 

questions, suggestions 

Classroom #101 

for the 

Hungarian team 

Group leaders Every other 

morning same 

procedure. 

8:00-

10:45 

Visiting 3 different lessons in 

3 groups (English; German; 

History; Physics; PE) 

Different class 

rooms; library 

 Escorted by 

the French 

students 

10:45 -

11:00 

Break Classroom #101   

11:00 -

12:30 

French language class by 

French teachers and students; 

Hungarian language class by 

Hungarian teachers and students 

Classroom #101 VB, NM, TI, HK  

13:00-

14:00 

Lunch at the cafeteria School canteen  Hungarian 

food made by 

a French cook.   

14:00-

15:00 

Teaching Hungarian dance 

for the whole student body 

School yard MM, KZS Also a short 

performance 

15:30-

17:00 

Rehearsal of the common 

cultural performance 

Classroom #101, 

school yard 

PV, AM, HI, VM  

17:00- Students with families 

 

   

 

19:30 Teachers common dinner     

 

 

 

March 20, 2008. Thursday 
 

Time Program Place Teachers, 

responsible students 

Remarks 

 

8:00 Meeting at the school 

building 

In front of the 

school 

  

8:00-

8:15 

Meeting of the French and 

Hungarian students separately. 

Short discussion: problems, 

questions, suggestions 

Classroom #101 

for the 

Hungarian team 

Group leaders Every other 

morning same 

procedure. 

8:30-

10:00 

Observing the school 

tradition (100 days before 

graduation in costumes.) 

In the whole 

school building 

 Hungarian 

students also 

“decorated” 

10:00-

10:45 

Visiting classes in 3 groups 

(English, German, PE) 

Classrooms  Students still 

in costumes 

11:00 – 

12:30 

French and Hungarian 

language classes.  

Classroom #101 VB, NM, TI, HK  

 

12:30 -

13:30 

Lunch cafeteria   

13:30 –  

17:00 

Visiting French and English 

Fortresses in Villereale 

  By bus with 

some French  

17:00 -  Students with families; 

teachers free 

   



March 21, 2008. Friday 
 

Time Program Place Teachers, 

responsible students 

Remarks 

 

8:00-

8:15 

Meeting of the French and 

Hungarian students separately. 

Short discussion: problems, 

questions, suggestions 

Classroom #101 

for the 

Hungarian team 

Group leaders Every other 

morning same 

procedure. 

8:30-

10:00 

Discussion of the project; 

plans for the future; 

suggestions by the students 

and teachers 

Classroom #101  With each 

participants 

10:00 – 

 

Leaving for the Town Hall    

10:30-

11:30 

Reception by the mayor of 

Villeneuve-sur-Lot 

Town Hall  Exchanging 

presents 

11:30 – 

13:30 

Leaving for Lascaux II cave    Escorted by 

some French 

14:00-

15:30 

Visiting Lascaux II cave and 

other caves  

  Escorted by 

some French 

15:30 - Leaving for Pujol 

 

   

 

17:30 – 

19:00 

Rehearsal of the common 

cultural performance; 

Preparing the international 

dinner 

Pujol Youth 

centre 

  

 

19:30 Common cultural 

performance 

Pujol Youth 

centre 

 All French 

and Hungarian 

participants, 

parents 

21:00 Common international dinner 

with French and Hungarian 

food 

   

23:00 Students with families; 

teachers free 

   

 

March 22, 2008. Saturday 

  
Time Program Place Teachers, 

responsible students 

Remarks 

 

9:00 – 

11:00 

Visiting Jean-Pierre’s wine 

cellar; Observing wine making 

procedure (on movie), storage 

etc. Discussion about wine 

making 

Outskirt of 

Villeneuve-sur-

Lot 

 Meeting at 

the site. 

11:00 – 

12:30 

Visiting Foie Gras museum. 

(Typical product of the 

region) 

Outskirt of 

Villeneuve-sur-

Lot 

 Escorted by 

the French 

students 

12:30 - Students with families; 

teachers free  

   

19:00 -  In the evening farewell party Disco in 

Villeneuve-sur-

Lot 

  



 

March 23, 2008. Sunday 

 

Time Program Place Teachers, 

responsible students 

Remarks 

 

 In the morning: Easter 

traditions in the families 

At families  Our presents: 

Easter eggs. 

11:00 –  Meeting in front of the school 

with luggage 

   

11:30 - Leaving for home    

20:00 -  Arriving to Oulx, Italy  

Common dinner with our 

former Comenius partners; 

Overnight at the convent 

Convent of Oulx   

 

 

March 24, 2008. Monday 

 

Time Program Place Teachers, 

responsible students 

Remarks 

 

7:00 Breakfast    

8:00 –  Leaving for home    

 

 


